Dated Shimla -171001-

OFFICE ORDER

Directorate of Higher Education निवास निवेशालय उच्चतर हिन्स्

In compliance to the judgement passed by the Hon' ble High Court in CWP

No.7735/2021 titled as Kiran Bala Vs State of HP, Smt. Kiran Bala Lect./Lect.(SN) Biology is hereby transferred from GSSS Dharwas(CBA) to GSSS Bathri(CBA) against vacancy, as per her consent. Hence, representation stands disposed of.

> Director Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

Regd.

Smt. Kiran Bala W/o Sh. Praveen Kumar Sen R/o Vill- & po- Luj, Tehsil Pangi, Distt. Chamba Himachal Pradesh

the, Endst. No. Even dated, Shimla-1,

Copy for information to:-

- The District Attorney (Edu.), Directorate of Hr. Edu. In reference to CWP No 7735/2021 titled as Kiran Bala Vs State of H.P.
- The Dy. Director of Higher Education Chamba(HP). 2.
- The Principals GSSS Dharwas/GSSS Bathri Distt. Chamba (HP). 3.
- The incharge IT cell are directed to upload the said orders in the website. 4.

Guard File. 5.

> Director Higher Education Himachal Pradesh